# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olivier BRAUN	10/23/2007
Paul MALLO	10/23/2007
Jean-Louis VIOVY	10/23/2007
Jeremie WEBER	10/23/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe d'Exploitation de Produits pour les Industries Chimiques Seppic
Street Address:	75 quai d'Orsay
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75005

Name:	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique	
Street Address:	3 rue Michel-Ange	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75016	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11921000

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7035212297 Phone:

Email: Embon@Young-Thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET

**REEL: 020421 FRAME: 0086** 

**PATENT** 500449211

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR Address Line 4: ARLINGTON,	VIRGINIA 22202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0503-1184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020421 FRAME: 0087

## Assignment of Invention

Ref. No.: Serie 6467

WHEREAS we, Olivier BRAUN of Farguevieille, 81100 CASTRES (FRANCE), Paul
MALLO of 7 bis avenue Gounod, 78290 Croissy-sur-Seine (FRANCE), Jean-Louis VIOVY of
Institut Curie, Direction de la valorisation et des résultats industriels, 26 rue d'Ulm, 75248 Paris
cedex 05 (FRANCE), Jérémie WEBER of Institut Curie, Direction de la valorisation et des
résultats industriels, 26 rue d'Ulm, 75248 Paris cedex 05 (FRANCE) have invented certain new
and useful improvements in: Novel method for producing water-soluble comb-shaped
copolymers for which: (a) an application for Letters Patent was filed on,
having Application No; or (b) for which an application for a United States
patent was executed on, and

WHEREAS, Société d'Exploitation de Produits pour les Industries Chimiques SEPPIC, having a place of business at: 75 quai d'Orsay, 75007 Paris, France, Institut Curie, having a place of business at: 26 rue d'Ulm, 75005 Paris, France and Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, having a place of business at: 3 rue Michel-Ange, 75016 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>93 10.07</u>

Olivier BRAUN, (Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 020421 FRAME: 0088

Date:	23.	10	of
Date:	L .	10.	

Paul MALIO, (Inventor)

Date: 23-11-07

Jean-Louis VIOVY, (Inventor)

Date: 23. 10. 07

Jérémie WEBER, (Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 020421 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 01/28/2008**